# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6314983

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
TAK-HANG CHAN	03/11/2015

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	THE HONG KONG POLYTECHNIC UNIVERSITY
Street Address:	HUNG HOM, KOWLOON
City:	HONG KONG
State/Country:	HONG KONG

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	10646467
Application Number:	16865435

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

#### Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: patent@ideaintellectual.com

Correspondent Name: IDEA INTELLECTUAL LIMITED

Address Line 1: 12F-1, NO.49, BO AI ROAD

Address Line 2: ZHONGZHENG DISTRICT

Address Line 4: TAIPEI, TAIWAN 10044

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P1374US04_05
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SAM YIP
SIGNATURE:	/Sam Yip/
DATE SIGNED:	09/24/2020

### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=P1374US04\_05 Assignment\_Poly\_signed#page1.tif source=P1374US04\_05 Assignment\_Poly\_signed#page2.tif source=P1374US04\_05 Assignment\_Poly\_signed#page3.tif

PATENT 506268237 REEL: 053865 FRAME: 0510

#### ASSIGNMENT

I, Tak-Hang Chan c/o Innovation and Technology Development Office, The Hong Kong Polytechnic University, Hung Hom, Kowloon, Hong Kong, for good and valuable consideration from The Hong Kong Polytechnic University, a University of Hong Kong, having its principal place of business at Hung Hom, Kowloon, Hong Kong (hereinafter "said Assignee"), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire interest for the United States of America, and its territories and all foreign countries and jurisdictions, including all rights of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, in (1) a certain invention(s) and/or improvement(s) in "Prodrug of Green Tea Epigallocatechin-3-gallate (Pro-EGCG) for Use in the Treatment of Endometriosis" described in U.S. Serial No. 14/422,642 filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 19, 2015, by Tak-Hang Chan and Chi-Chiu Wang, and in the provisional application(s) to which priority is claimed, being U.S. Provisional Application Serial No. 61/684,852 filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 20, 2012 and International Application No. PCT/CN2013/081900 filed in the Chinese Receiving Office for the Patent Cooperation Treaty on August 20, 2013, (2) U.S. Application No. 14/422,642 filed February 19, 2015, International Application No. PCT/CN2013/081900 filed August 20, 2013, and U.S. Provisional Application No. 61/684,852 filed August 20, 2012, and (3) and in all Letters Patent of the United States and its territories and all foreign countries and jurisdictions which may or shall be granted on said invention, or on said application, or any provisional, divisional, continuation, reissue, or other applications based thereon. I agree, for myself and my executors and administrators, with said Assignee and its

1 45193338

DEAC 276600

PATENT 095408-00002 REEL: 035201 FRAME: 0102

PATENT REEL: 053865 FRAME: 0511 Title: "Prodrug of Green Tea Epigallocatechin-3-gallate (Pro-EGCG) for Use in the Treatment of Endometriosis"

By: Tak-Hang Chan and Chi-Chiu Wang

Filed: February 19, 2015

ASSIGNMENT

successors and assigns, but at its or their expense or charges, hereafter to execute all applications, amended specifications, deeds or other instruments, and to do all acts necessary or proper to

secure the grant of Letters Patent in the United States and its territories and in all other foreign

countries and jurisdictions to said Assignee, with specifications and claims in such form as shall

be approved by the counsel of said Assignee, and to vest and confirm in said Assignee, its

successors and assigns, the legal title to all such patents.

I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the

United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or

applications based thereon to said Assignee, its successors and assigns.

I do hereby authorize Assignee's attorney to correct any typographical errors on this

form, if necessary, and to complete this form by the addition of the application number(s),

application filing date(s), and attorney docket number(s), if necessary.

2 45193338

DEAC 276600 PATENT 095408-00002

REEL: 035201 FRAME: 0103

REEL: 053865 FRAME: 0512

Title: "Prodrug of Green Tea Epigallocuschin-3-gailors (Pro-EGCG) for Use in the Treatment of Endomentoris" By: Tak-Hang Chan and Chi-Chiu Wang Filed: February 19, 2015
ASSIGNMENT

	WITNESS my hand and seal this // day of Monch, 20/5
	Tak-Hang Chan
Witne	esses:
i.	Signed:
	Printed Names Karles Law
	Address: 53 Vanbrun Square Smite 2809
	Touto Ontario M5T262 CANADA
2.	Signed:
	Printed Name: ANA LAW
	Address: 33 HARBERR SQUARC # 2/69
	- TERRITO ONTARIO MSJ 292 CANDOA

45193338

3

DEAC 276600 095408-00602

RECORDED: 03/19/2015

**RECORDED: 09/24/2020** 

PATENT REEL: 035201 FRAME: 0104

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 053865 FRAME: 0513**